RESOLUTION 2007-79

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a donation for EMS Week in the Rescue Budget.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year by the fund.

В	E IT TH	ER	EFORE	resolved	by the	Board of C	ount	y Con	ami	ssioners	, Nas	sau
County,	Florida	in	regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the	**************************************	12th	_day	of
Marc	h	, 20	007 the f	ollowing	budge	t amendmen	ıt pu	rsuant	t to	Florida	Statu	ites
Chapter 1	129.06 (2)(d)	be adopt	ed:								

REVENUE

01261526-366910

Donations

\$ 70

APPROPRIATION

01261526-549224

EMS Week

\$ 70

ADOPTED this 12th day of March , 2007.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK

CHAIRMAN

RESOLUTION 2007-79

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a donation for EMS Week in the Rescue Budget.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year by the fund.

В	E IT TH	ŒR	EFORE	resolved	by the	Board of Co	ount	y Con	mis	sioners,	Nass	sau
County,	Florida	in	regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the .		12th	day	of
March		, 20	007 the 1	following	budget	amendmen	t pu	rsuant	to]	Florida	Statu	tes
Chapter	129.06 (2)(d)	be adopt	ed:								

REVENUE

01261526-366910

Donations

\$ 70

APPROPRIATION

01261526-549224

EMS Week

\$ 70

ADOPTED this 12th day of March, 2007.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIRMAN